

DARSHAN ACADEMY

Kirpal Bagh, Sant Kirpal Singh Marg, Delhi-9, Tel: 79698638, 8588806008/9 Website: www.darshanacademy.org, email – <u>infodelhi@darshanacademy.org</u> CBSE Affiliation No. 2730364 School NO.: 1309235 *ISA (2013-16)* IDS (2022-25)

COUNCI

No. DA/KB/ Cir. No:18 / 2024

Dated: 20.10.2024

Dear Alumni/ Parent,

We have some exciting news to share with you. **Darshan Academy** has partnered with Univariety for the setting up of the following for our School:

- Alumni Impact Program: Under this Univariety will help <u>Darshan Academy</u> International School setup a comprehensive platform from where they can manage and keep track of Alumni and information about their college planning and admission process
- Alumni Impact Program: Under this Univariety will help <u>Darshan Academy</u> International School setup an alumni platform which will allow current students of the school look at roadmaps around career and college planning, shortlist and outcome (including but not limited to country, colleges, courses & entrance exams shortlisted by alumni and the final college placement of alumni)

For the setting up of the system mentioned above Darshan Academy International School has authorized Univariety with, collecting Alumni Information (including but not limited to country, colleges, courses & entrance exams shortlisted by alumni and the final college placement of alumni) via mediums such as email, SMS, Whatsapp and calls to Alumni's and their parents

We look forward to your cooperation and appreciate your help regarding the same

(Ms Mamta Sabharwal) Head of the School